• All seams, endcaps, miters and outlets will be thoroughly soldered 

• Gutter will be fastened directly to the fascia board with stainless steel screws 

• All debris will be picked up at the end of each day and discarded in a dumpster 

at J.B. Kidney & Co. Inc shop  

Cost to do this work will be THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY 

($39,680.00) DOLLARS.  

Replace broken/missing slate on main roof:  

• Working off roof ladders to replace the broken and missing slate on the old and new 

sections roof at the above address 

• Any broken or cracked slate will be removed and replaced with a new slate, using the

[...]

• Copper fasteners will be used to fasten the new slate to the roof and a copper bib to cover 

the head of the fastener 

• All debris will be cleaned up at the end of each day, any metal removed will be recycled 

at the time of removal 

Cost to do this work will NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY ($9,370.00) 

DOLLARS 

Clean up debris upon completion of the work and furnish workmen’s compensation and public 

liability insurance to protect the owner in case of an accident while work is in progress. 

If you have any questions on the information detailed above, please contact us.